



(Formerly known as Intercontinental Leasing & Finance Company Limited)

CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413

Reg. Office : 501, Aditraj Arcade, Near Hetvi Tower, Opp. Titanium City Center, 100 Ft. ring road, Satellite, Ahmedabad -380015

**Date: 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2022**

**To,**

Listing Compliances, <b>BSE Limited,</b> P. J. Towers, Fort, Mumbai - 400001. <b>Scrip Code: 539938; Scrip Id: MIL</b>	Listing Compliances, <b>CSE - India,</b> 7, Lyons Range, Dalhousie Kolkata - 700001.
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

**Sub: Newspaper Clipping of Audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022.**

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

We hereby wish to inform you that the Audited financial results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022 were approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on Saturday, 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.

In continuation to the same, the newspaper clipping duly published in English and Gujarati Newspaper is enclosed herewith.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

**For, Medico Intercontinental Limited**

**Puneeta Sharma**  
**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**  
Encl: As stated





### B & A LIMITED

CIN - L01132AS1915PLC000200  
 Regd. Office: Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat - 785 001  
 E-mail: cosect@barcoahs.in; Website: www.barcoahs.com

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022**  
 (Rs. in Lacs except otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		3 months ended		Year ended		3 months ended		Year ended	
		31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1)	Total Income from Operations	997.29	2,383.89	16,338.94	15,001.45	4,079.16	4,528.12	29,038.04	24,770.66
2)	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,199.20)	(1,350.22)	2,207.96	840.08	(894.65)	(1,123.22)	3,606.97	2,449.45
3)	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,199.20)	(1,350.22)	2,207.96	840.08	(897.98)	(1,124.50)	3,604.96	2,452.89
4)	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,649.61)	(1,515.93)	1,757.55	674.37	(1,461.51)	(1,445.41)	2,667.86	1,729.43
5)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,702.71)	(1,465.64)	1,704.45	724.66	(1,513.24)	(1,398.91)	2,616.13	1,775.93
6)	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00	310.00
7)	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	—	—	7,460.84	5,787.99	—	—	11,120.01	8,794.39
8)	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(53.21)	(48.90)	56.70	21.75	(48.90)	(47.28)	77.72	46.18
1.	Basic (Rs.)	(53.21)	(48.90)	56.70	21.75	(48.90)	(47.28)	77.72	46.18
2.	Diluted (Rs.)	(53.21)	(48.90)	56.70	21.75	(48.90)	(47.28)	77.72	46.18

**NOTES**  
 1) The above standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company and the Group (B & A Limited - the Parent Company and B & A Packaging India Limited - the Subsidiary Company together referred to as "the Group") respectively, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company at their respective meetings held on 28th May, 2022.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.barcoahs.com).  
 3) The Board of Directors of the Parent Company has recommended a dividend of Rs. 2 per equity share of face value Rs. 10/- each, fully paid up, for the financial year 2021-2022, and that of the Subsidiary Company has recommended a dividend of Rs. 1.50 per equity share of face value of Rs. 10/- each, fully paid up, for the same period.

**By Order of the Board of Directors**  
 Sd/-  
**Somnath Chatterjee**  
 Managing Director  
 (DIN : 00172364)

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 28th May, 2022

### SOFTTECH ENGINEERS LIMITED

CIN: L30107PN1996PLC016718  
 Registered Office: SoftTech Towers, S NO 1/1A/7 8 15 16 17 Plot No. B.C.D, 1-Baner, Opp. Royal Enfield Showroom, Baner Road, Pune: 411045.  
 Tel : +91 20 67183711 Website : www.softtech-engr.com Email id : compliance@softtech-engr.com

**EXTRACTS OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH, 2022**  
 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Income from Operations	1,657.85	1,443.65	1,363.21	5,745.67	4,157.36	1,657.85	1,443.65	1,363.21
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	248.00	182.00	133.57	773.61	530.54	219.59	153.58	103.48
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	248.00	182.00	133.57	773.61	530.54	219.59	153.58	103.48
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	185.15	140.66	95.27	577.57	378.43	148.35	120.63	65.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	202.29	140.66	95.27	594.71	388.31	163.46	120.63	65.18
6.	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	1,015.48	946.67	-	-	-
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	7,817.72	6,290.75	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	1.82	1.46	1.01	5.89	4.00	1.60	1.25	0.69
	1. Basic:	1.82	1.46	1.01	5.89	4.00	1.60	1.25	0.69
	2. Diluted:	1.82	1.46	1.00	5.89	3.99	1.60	1.25	0.69

**Note:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and year ended Financial Results reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 27th May, 2022 and the same is filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges at National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.softtech-engr.com).

**For SoftTech Engineers Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Vijay Gupta**  
 CEO & Managing Director

Place : Pune  
 Date : 27.05.2022

### Lahoti Overseas Limited

CIN : L74999MH1995PLC087643  
 Regd. Off: 307, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.  
 Tel No. +91-22-4050 0100 website: www.lahotioverseas.in email id : investor@lahotioverseas.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2022**

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended	3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures for the current period ended
	31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	23,626.33	15,997.03	89,197.43	23,626.33	15,997.03	89,197.43
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items*)	1,214.94	314.99	3,606.78	1,218.19	318.84	3,622.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax after Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items*)	1,214.94	314.99	3,606.78	1,218.19	318.84	3,622.25
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra Extraordinary items*)	864.58	185.58	2,356.18	864.65	188.89	2,368.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	881.90	158.18	2,497.32	881.97	161.50	2,509.44
Equity Share Capital	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59	584.59
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	15,466.85	-	-	15,528.09
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	2.96	0.64	8.08	2.96	0.40	8.12
Basic / Diluted:	2.96	0.64	8.08	2.96	0.40	8.12

**NOTES:**  
 a. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on company's website (www.lahotioverseas.in).  
 b. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 27, 2022.  
 c. The audit as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company

**For Lahoti Overseas Limited**  
**UMESH LAHOTI**  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR  
 DIN 00361216

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : May 29, 2022

### ARROW GREENTECH LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1/F Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053  
 Tel: 022 4074 9000, Fax: 022 4074 9099, CIN: L21010MH1992PLC069281

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**  
 (Rs. in '000)(Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended (Audited)		Quarter ended		Year ended (Audited)	
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total income from operations	59,185	80,620	68,034	3,09,381	2,99,129	50,918	68,278	2,83,558
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(36,319)	(23,767)	(21,909)	(29,848)	16,074	(58,265)	(43,375)	42,804
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(22,806)	(22,849)	(13,956)	(17,100)	25,233	(43,246)	(41,161)	51,000
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	(23,047)	(22,733)	(13,655)	(16,993)	25,696	(45,268)	(39,452)	56,451
5	Equity Share Capital	1,40,879	1,40,879	1,40,879	1,40,879	1,40,879	1,40,879	1,40,879	1,40,879
6	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	4,44,651	4,61,844	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)	(1.62)	(1.62)	(0.99)	(1.21)	1.79	(3.05)	(2.90)	3.36
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)	(1.62)	(1.62)	(0.99)	(1.21)	1.79	(3.05)	(2.90)	3.36
	Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	(1.62)	(1.62)	(0.99)	(1.21)	1.79	(3.05)	(2.90)	3.36

**Notes:**  
 1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record in the meeting of Board of Directors held on May 28, 2022 and also reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.  
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com)

**By order of the Board of Directors**  
**Shilpan Patel**  
 Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
 Date : May 28, 2022

### MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED

CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413  
 Regd. Office: 1-5th Floor, Adit Raj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015  
 Phone: 079 2674 2739 Email: mail@medicointercontinental.com Website: www.medicointercontinental.com

**Extracts of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2022**  
 (Amt. in Lakhs except for the EPS)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on		Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on		
	31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1. Total Income from Operations	786.61	1,015.81	784.87	3,942.64	4,118.63	1,463.67	1,767.60	1453.63	6,991.89
2. Net Profit for the Period Before Tax	47.47	45.29	40.06	182.80	166.01	123.91	100.24	85.22	423.05
3. Net Profit for the period after tax	30.27	33.80	24.65	131.20	119.50	86.84	74.77	56.65	309.97
4. Total comprehensive income   (expense) for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	30.27	33.80	24.65	131.20	119.50	86.84	74.77	56.65	309.97
5. Equity share capital	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90
6. Other equity	-	-	440.30	309.10	-	-	-	-	938.61
7. Earnings per share (EPS) of ₹ 10 each Basic and diluted EPS (₹ per share) (not annualised, excluding year end)	0.93	1.04	0.76	4.04	3.68	2.67	2.30	1.74	9.54

**NOTES:**  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results along with Audit Report for the quarter and year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.medicointercontinental.com).  
 The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 28, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Audit of the aforesaid financial results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.  
 The Financial Results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

**For Medico Intercontinental Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Samir Shah**  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 03350268

Date : 28/05/2022  
 Place: Ahmedabad

### INDIA PESTICIDES LIMITED

CIN No.: L24112UP1984PLC006894  
 Regd. Office: 35-A, Civil Lines, Bareilly - 243 001, Uttar Pradesh, India. Tel: +91 0581 2567459  
 Corporate Office: Water Works Road, Swarup Cold Storage Compound, Aishbagh, Lucknow - 226 004, Uttar Pradesh  
 Tel: +91 0522 2653602 Email: investor@indiapesticideslimited.com Web: www.indiapesticideslimited.com

**EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**  
 (Rs. in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from operations	1,773.42	1,900.33	1,333.83	7,161.43	6,489.54
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	399.65	590.51	359.39	2,115.68	1,799.39
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	399.65	590.51	359.39	2,115.68	1,799.39
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	306.72	431.68	267.32	1,579.52	1,345.27
5.	Total comprehensive income for period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	300.77	432.01	269.42	1,574.69	1,349.05
6.	Equity Share Capital	115.16	115.16	111.79	115.16	111.79
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	6,264.08	3,782.99
8.	Earning Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 1 each) (Not annualised)	2.61	3.75	2.39	13.78	12.07
	1. Basic	2.61	3.75	2.39	13.78	12.07
	2. Diluted	2.61	3.75	2.39	13.78	12.07

**KEY HIGHLIGHTS OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS** (Rs. in Million)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1.	Total Revenue from Operations	1,773.42	1,900.33	1,333.83	7,161.43	6,489.54
2.	Profit before tax	401.79	592.70	359.66	2,120.67	1,799.65
3.	Profit after tax	308.20	433.87	267.50	1,583.85	1,345.44
4.	Total Comprehensive Income	302.25	434.20	269.60	1,579.02	1,349.22

**NOTES:**  
 (1) The above is an extract of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2022 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28 May, 2022, and have been audited by Statutory Auditors and filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company, (www.indiapesticideslimited.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) respectively.  
 (2) The Board of Directors of the Company has recommended a dividend @75% (Rs. 0.75 paise per equity share) on the face value of Rs. 1/- each (full paid up).  
 (3) The comparative figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with current period.

**For and on Behalf of the Board of India Pesticides Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Anand Swarup Agarwal**  
 Chairman  
 DIN No. 0077581

Place: Lucknow  
 Date: 28.05.2022

### Weizmann Limited

[ CIN NO: L65990MH1985PLC038164 ]  
 Regd. Office : Empire House, 214, Dr. D.N.Road, Ent. A. K. Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.  
 Tel No: 022-22071501, Fax No: 022-22071514, Email: contact@weizmann.co.in, Website: www.weizmann.co.in

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022**  
 Rs. in Lakhs except per share data

Particulars	Standalone			
-------------	------------	--	--	--



METAL COATINGS (INDIA) LIMITED					
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC063387					
Registered Office: 912, Hemkunt Chambers, 89, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019					
Phone: 011-41808125, Website: www.mcl.net, Email: info@mclindia.net					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022					
Sl. no.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4,494.39	14,225.70	3,597.76	9,411.65
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.31	375.73	133.47	343.21
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	40.31	375.73	133.47	343.21
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	30.78	282.34	112.23	256.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.93	248.52	113.56	248.95
6	Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 each)	732.68	732.68	732.68	732.68
7	Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet		2,664.28		2,415.76
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) - Rs.				
	- Basic	0.42	3.85	1.53	3.50
	- Diluted	0.42	3.85	1.53	3.50

Notes:-  
1- The aforementioned results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 28th May, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have audited these results.  
2- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website at www.mcl.net.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Prasad Khandeival  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00124082

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 28.05.2022

MEDICO INTERCONTINENTAL LIMITED										
CIN: L24100GJ1984PLC111413										
Regd. Office: 1-5th Floor, Adit Raj Arcade, Nr Karma Shreshtha Tower, 100 Ft Rd, Satellite, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380015										
Phone: 079 2674 2739 Email: mail@medicointercontinental.com Website: www.medicointercontinental.com										
Extracts of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2022 (Amt. in Lakhs except for the EPS)										
Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on		Quarter Ended on		Year Ended on		Year Ended on	
	31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2021
1. Total Income from Operations	786.61	1,015.81	784.87	3,942.64	4,118.63	1,463.67	1,767.60	1,453.63	7,456.63	6,991.89
2. Net Profit for the Period Before Tax	47.47	45.29	40.06	182.80	166.01	123.91	100.24	85.22	423.05	353.21
3. Net Profit for the period after tax	30.27	33.80	24.65	131.20	119.50	86.84	74.77	56.65	309.97	257.62
4. Total comprehensive income   (expense) for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	30.27	33.80	24.65	131.20	119.50	86.84	74.77	56.65	309.97	257.62
5. Equity share capital	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90	324.90
6. Other equity				440.30	309.10				938.61	628.64
7. Earnings per share (EPS) of ₹ 10 each Basic and diluted EPS (₹ per share) (not annualised, excluding year end)	0.93	1.04	0.76	4.04	3.68	2.67	2.30	1.74	9.54	7.93

Notes:  
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Audited Financial Results along with Audit Report for the quarter and year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and on the website of the Company (www.medicointercontinental.com).  
The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on May 28, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Audit of the aforesaid financial results as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended.  
The Financial Results of the Company has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) notified under the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For Medico Intercontinental Limited  
Sd/-  
Samir Shah  
Managing Director  
DIN: 03350268

Date : 28/05/2022  
Place: Ahmedabad

Patels Airtemp (India) Limited										
Registered Office: 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Kalpana Complex, Near Memnagar Fire Station Navrangpura, Ahmedabad - 380009										
CIN: L29190GJ1992PLC017801 E-mail: share@patelsairtemp.com										
Phone: +91-2764286634/35 Fax: +91-2764286301, Website: www.patelsairtemp.com										
Extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)										
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated					
		Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended			
		31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022	31-03-2022	31-03-2021	31-03-2022			
1	Total Income from operations	8,029.41	7,210.22	30,321.97	8,029.41	7,210.22	30,321.97			
2	Other Income	60.73	17.07	112.47	60.73	17.07	112.47			
3	Total Income (1+2)	8,090.14	7,227.29	30,434.44	8,090.14	7,227.29	30,434.44			
4	Profit before Exceptional Items and Tax	449.35	424.61	1,683.43	447.47	424.61	1,679.83			
5	Profit before Tax	449.35	424.61	1,683.43	447.47	424.61	1,679.83			
6	Net Profit for the period	323.33	301.14	1,240.12	321.45	301.14	1,236.52			
7	Total Comprehensive income for the period	333.98	288.73	1,240.33	332.10	288.73	1,236.73			
8	"Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each per Share)"	507.02	507.02	507.02	507.02	507.02	507.02			
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised)									
	1. Basic (Rs.)	6.38	5.94	24.46	6.34	5.94	24.39			
	2. Diluted (Rs.)	6.38	5.94	24.46	6.34	5.94	24.39			

Notes :  
1 The above Audited Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 28th May, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the above Financial Results and have issued Audit Report with Unmodified Opinion on the same.  
2 The Board of Directors, subject to the approval of the Shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting, have recommended Dividend of Rs. 2.80/- per share of face value of Rs. 10/- each (i.e. 28%) on 50,70,240 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year ended on 31st March, 2022.  
3 The Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2022 comprises of Audited Financial Results of M/s. Patels Airtemp (India) Limited and management certified Financial Results of M/s. Patels Airtemp (USA) Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary (WOS) of the Company.  
4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.patelsairtemp.com.

For and on behalf of the Board  
For Patels Airtemp (India) Limited  
Sd/-  
Narayanbhai G. Patel  
Chairman & Whole Time Director  
(DIN: 00023107)

Place : Rakanpur, Dist: Gandhinagar  
Date : 28<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

MPS LIMITED	
CIN: L22122TN1970PLC005795	
Registered Office: RR Towers IV, 16/17, Super A, Thiru-vi-ka Industrial Estate Guindy, Chennai - 600 032, Tamil Nadu	
Tel: 0120-4599754, Email ID: investors@mpslimited.com	
Website: www.mpslimited.com	
<b>PRIOR PUBLIC NOTICE OF 52nd ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING ("AGM")</b>	
Notice is hereby given that the 52nd AGM of MPS LIMITED ("the Company") will be held on Monday, June 27, 2022 at 11:30 A.M. (IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") to transact the business, as set out in the Notice of the AGM which will be circulated for convening the AGM in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 read with circulars issued by MCA.	
The notice of the AGM along with the Annual Report will be sent by electronic means to those members whose email addresses are registered with the Depositories. Members may note that the Notice and Annual Report will be available on the website of the Company at www.mpslimited.com, CDSL at www.evotingindia.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.	
The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company would remain closed from Tuesday, June 21, 2022 to Monday, June 27, 2022 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of the Annual General Meeting and Dividend. The Company has fixed Monday, June 20, 2022 as the 'Cut-off Date' for determining entitlement of members to final dividend.	
The remote e-voting period will start from Friday, June 24, 2022 at 09:00 AM and end on Sunday, June 26, 2022 at 05:00 PM. Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time.	
For members holding shares in physical form, whose email ID is not registered with the Company, may register their email ID, for obtaining login credentials for e-voting and for obtaining the Notice of the AGM, by sending scanned signed copy of request letter mentioning folio no., name of the shareholder, the share certificate (front and back), PAN & AADHAR (self-attested copies) by email to Company/RTA email id to agm@cameoindia.com. Members holding shares in demat form can update their email ID & mobile number with their Depository Participant.	
The manner in which the members can give their mandate receiving dividends directly in their bank accounts through Electronic Clearing Service (ECS) or any other means is detailed in the notice of AGM.	
For MPS LIMITED Sd/- Sunit Malhotra (Company Secretary and CFO)	
Place: Noida Date: May 27, 2022	

INVESTMENT & PRECISION CASTINGS LTD											
Nari Road, Bhavnagar, Gujarat 364 006.											
CIN : L27100GJ1975PLC002692											
Phone : 0278-2523300, e-mail: direct1@ipcl.in											
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2022 (Rs. In Lacs)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED						
		For the Quarter ended on		For the Year ended on	For the Quarter ended on		For the Year ended on				
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,593.75	3,192.09	3,627.34	13,202.65	10,466.36	3,593.76	3,192.09	3,627.34	13,202.65	10,466.36
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(117.93)	(27.44)	404.01	23.72	64.05	(117.58)	(27.77)	402.27	23.02	58.23
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(117.93)	(27.44)	404.01	23.72	64.05	(117.58)	(27.77)	402.27	23.02	58.23
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period After Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(82.71)	(23.04)	291.72	17.86	47.52	(82.36)	(23.37)	289.98	17.16	41.70
5.	Total Other Comprehensive income for the period Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	7.11	(0.54)	3.05	5.49	(2.17)	7.12	(0.54)	3.05	5.50	(2.17)
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- per share)	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year				6,807.22	6,846.38				6,793.29	6,833.13
8.	Earning Per Share (EPS)										
	a) Basic	(1.65)	(0.46)	5.83	0.36	0.95	(1.65)	(0.47)	5.80	0.34	0.83
	b) Diluted	(1.65)	(0.46)	5.83	0.36	0.95	(1.65)	(0.47)	5.80	0.34	0.83

Notes:  
1. The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 28th May, 2022. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the same.  
2. The Company has, in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - Operating Segments, identified Investment Casting Activities and Power Generation Activities as its segments and financial details thereof are disclosed in a separate annexure attached herewith.  
3. The statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent Applicable.  
4. The complaints from investors/shareholders for the quarter ended on 31st March, 2022 : Received - 0, Resolved - 0, Unresolved - 0.  
5. Previous period's figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.  
6. Board has recommended dividend of 2.5% i.e. Rs.0.25/- per equity share on equity shares of Rs.10/- each.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
Mr. Piyush I. Tamboli  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place: Bhavnagar  
Date : 28th May, 2022

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2022				
Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs)			
	Quarter ended 31-Mar-22 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-22 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-21 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31-Mar-21 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	77,379	309,477	343,082	58,419
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31,283	(247,380)	(717,881)	(339,132)
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	31,283	(247,380)	(717,881)	(339,132)
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	32,474	(254,475)	(733,839)	(355,519)
Total Comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	4,788	(257,267)	(720,068)	(347,407)
Equity Share Capital	50,309	50,309	50,309	50,309
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		(640,417)	(368,209)	
Earning Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) Basic & Diluted (*not annualised) :	*6.45	(50.58)	(145.87)	*(70.67)

#Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with IndAS.

Notes :  
1. Reserve Bank of India ("RBI") vide press release dated October 4, 2021 in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 45-IE (1) of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 ("RBI Act") superseded the Board of Directors of Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited (the "Company" or "SIFL") and its material subsidiary Company, Srei Equipment Finance Limited ("SEFL") appointed an Administrator under Section 45-IE (2) of RBI Act. Further, RBI, in exercise of powers conferred under section 45-IE (5) (a) of RBI Act, constituted a three-member Advisory Committee to assist the Administrator in discharge of his duties.  
Thereafter, RBI filed applications for initiation of Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process ("CIRP") against SIFL & SEFL under section 227 read with clause (zk) of sub-section (2) of Section 239 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code (IBC), 2016 ("the Code") read with Rules 5 and 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency and Liquidation Proceedings of Financial Service Providers and Application to Adjudicating Authority) Rules, 2019 ("FSP Insolvency Rules") before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench ("Hon'ble NCLT"). Hon'ble NCLT vide its order dated October 8, 2021 admitted the application made by RBI for initiation of CIRP against SIFL & SEFL. Further, Hon'ble NCLT gave orders for appointment of Mr. Rajneesh Sharma, as the Administrator to carry out the functions of Resolution Professional as per the Code and that the management of SIFL & SEFL shall vest in the Administrator. Further, Hon'ble NCLT also retained the three-member Advisory Committee, as aforesaid, for advising the Administrator in the operations of SIFL & SEFL during the CIRP.  
2. The above audited consolidated financial results of SIFL, its subsidiaries and trust together referred to as "the Group" for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 taken on record by the Administrator on May 27, 2022 while discharging the powers of the Board of Directors of the Company which were conferred upon him by RBI press release dated October 4, 2021 and subsequently, powers conferred upon him in accordance with NCLT Order dated October 8, 2021. It is also incumbent upon the Resolution Professional, under Section 20 of the Code, to manage the operations of the Company as a going concern.  
As a part of the CIRP, the Administrator has initiated audits/review relating to the processes and compliances of the Company and has also appointed professionals for conducting transaction audit as per section 43, 45, 50 and 66 of the Code. As such, these financial results are subject to outcome of such audits/reviews. Since the Administrator has taken charge of the affairs of the Company on October 4, 2021, the Administrator is not liable or responsible for any actions and has no personal knowledge of any such actions of the Company prior to his appointment and has relied on the position of the financial statements of the Company as they existed on October 4, 2021.  
Regarding information pertaining to period prior to October 4, 2021 the Administrator has relied upon the explanations, clarifications, certifications, representations and statements made by the existing management team ("the existing officials of SIFL & SEFL"), who were / are part of SIFL & SEFL prior to CIRP.  
The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2022 were subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors, D.K. Chhajjar & Co., Chartered Accountants of the Company as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("Listing Regulations").  
3. The above is an extract of the audited consolidated financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 are available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.srei.com.  
4. Company's standalone financial information (Rs. in Lakhs) is summarized below:-

Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Mar-22 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-22 (Audited)	Year ended 31-Mar-21 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31-Mar-21 (Audited)
	Revenue from Operations	708	2771	4190
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	(343)	(1,353)	(313,972)	(311,233)
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	739	1,573	(294,472)	(291,873)

5. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022 and 31st March, 2021 are balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year and the reviewed year-to-date figures upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.  
6. Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For Srei Infrastructure Finance Ltd.  
(A Company under Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process vide NCLT Order dated October 08, 2021)

Place: Kolkata  
Date : 27th May, 2022

RAJNEESH SHARMA  
ADMINISTRATOR APPOINTED UNDER IBC

The Administrator has been appointed under Rule 5(a)(iii) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy (Insolvency and Liquidation Proceedings of Financial Service Providers and Application to Adjudicating Authority) Rules, 2019 under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 (IBC). The affairs, business and property of Srei Equipment Finance Limited are being managed by the Administrator, Mr. Rajneesh Sharma, who acts as agent of SIFL & SEFL only and without any personal liability.  
Address for Correspondence - Vishwakarma 86C, Topsis Road (South), Kolkata, West Bengal, 700046  
Email ID for Correspondence: sreiaadministrator@srei.com

Srei Infrastructure Finance Limited  
Regd Office: 'Vishwakarma', 86C, Topsis Road (South), Kolkata - 700 046  
Tel.: +91 33 22850112-15, 61607734 Fax: +91 33 2285 8501/7542  
Website: www.srei.com, Email for Investors: investor.relations@srei.com  
(CIN): L29219WB1985PLC055352

Together We Make Tomorrow Happen